
Commissioners: ist 
Robert Tucker, Chaiiman Phone 270-797-5760 

Roy McGregor 129 S. Main St. P. 0. Box 487 
Ruby Poe F a  270-797-3800 

Dawson Springs, KY 42408 

October 27,2010 

Public Service Commission 
P 0 Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

RE: CaseNo. 
Order Dated 912211 0 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed is the original andten copies of a Purchased Water Adjustment for South 
Hopkins Water District,pursuant to the above named case and order. Also enclosed is the 
supplier’s computation of water cost and a revised Tariff Sheet. 

If you have any questions, please call the office at the above number. 

Sincerely , 

Robert J. Tucker 
Chairman 

RJTIjp 

Enclosures 

South Hopkins Water District is an equal opportunity provider and employer 



PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR 
WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS 

(807 MAR 5:068) 

Supplier(s) Base Rate 

Dawson Springs City 1.59913/1000 
Water 

P 0 Box 487 

Dawson Springs, KY I42408 
Address 

Changed Rate 

1.75421/1000 

City, State, Zip 
270-797-5760 

1 increase is attached as Exhibit I 

Page 1 of 2 
PWA.doc 

Revised 01 1008 



Gallons Purchased during 
iupplier(s) 12 month period 

330,026,278 
lawson Springs City Water 

51,180.48 
5. Increased water cost 
The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current 

6. Purchased water adjustment factor I 
The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of 
water by the total gallons sold. 

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. 
If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor 
would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached 
showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased 
rates. 

IDecember 1, 2010 

Chairman 
Title 

Page 2 of 2 
PWA.doc 

Revised 01 1008 



FOR Dawson Springs, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2010-00074 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 3 

South Hopkins Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0.2010-00074 
(Name of Utility) 

Znd Revised1 SHEETNO. 3 

RATES AND CHARGES 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

5/8-Inch x %-Inch Meter: 

First 1,000 gallons 

Next 9,000 gallons 

Next 10,000 gallons 

Next 30,000 gallons 

All Over 50,000 gallons 

1-Inch Meter: 

First 10,000 gallons 

Next 10,000 gallons 

Next 30,000 gallons 

All Over 50,000 gallons 

2-Inch Meter: 

First 20,000 gallons 

Next 30,000 gallons 

All Over 50,000 gallons 

3-Inch Meter: 

First 50,000 gallons 

All Over 50,000 gallons 

$ 9.46 (Minimum Bill) 

4.99per 1000 gallons 

4.63 per 1000 gallons 

4.27per 1000 gallons 

3.60 per 1000 gallons 

$ 54.40 (Minimum Bill) 

4.63 per 1000 gallons 

4.27 per 1000 gallons 

3.60 per 1000 gallons 

$100.70 (Minimum Bill) 

4.27 per 1000 gallons 

3.60 per 1000 gallons 

$228.70 (Minimum Bill) 

3.60 per 1000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE October 27,2010 

DATE EFFECTIVE December 1,2010 

Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE Chairman 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. 2010-00074 DATE SeDtember 22,2010 



DAWSQN SPRINGS MUNICIPAL WATERWORKS AND SEWERS 
(a component unit of the City of Dawson Springs, Kentucky) 

COMPUTATION OF UNIT COST OF WATER PRODUCED 

for the year ended June 30,2010 
(and comparable amounts for the year ended June 30,2009) 

t cost of water production per audit $ 577,893 

t (1 0%) of general and adminstrative 
I 1,862 

589,755 

99,509 

Total operation and maintenance costs ' 

rvice cost ($1 12,440 x 88.5%) 

Total cost of water produced 

llons pumped per meter records 
ned by Superintendent 

Net gallons pumped 

per 1,000 gallons: $689,264 

tion of underpayment: 

Total cost of gallons purchased 
329,810,478 X .00175421 

Total billed and paid 

Due from (to) South Hopkins Water District 

le amounts for the year ended June 30,2009: 

Total cost of water produced 

cost per 1,000 gallons 
ed by South Hopkins 

e from South Hopkins Water District 

21 

$ 689,264 

430,119,000 
37,200,137 

392,918,863 

$ 1.75421 

329,810,478 

$ 578,557 

527,515 

$ 51,042 

3 652.811 

408,229,468 
$ 1.59913 

31 1,097,970 

$ 497,486 
440.994 

$ 56,492 


